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Schedule of Fees 

1. Transponder Fees

Account Type 
Transponder Type Cost Private Business Hatem A 
E-ZPass Flex (for use on I-495 Express Lanes) $16.50 X X X 
Interior Mount Beige FREE X X X 
License Plate - Exterior Mount $13.50 X X X 
Roof Mount – Exterior Mount $13.50 X 

2. Monthly Maintenance Fees

a. No monthly maintenance fees for accounts with Maryland addresses.
b. Accounts without a Maryland address will be charged a $1.50 monthly account

maintenance fee. The maintenance fee will be waived if the Account uses Maryland
toll facilities at least three times in the previous statement period. The fee, if charged,
will be deducted from your Account. Account maintenance fees are nonrefundable.

3. Non-Sufficient Fund Fees (NSF)

An NSF Fee is charged when a bank account does not have enough money in it to honor
a check or draw on that account.

4. Additional Statement Fee - $.25 per page

5. E-ZPass Plus - Non-Toll Charges

Your E-ZPass Maryland transponder can be used for parking charges at certain parking
facilities as well as other non-toll charges at other locations.  Your account must be set to
automatic replenishment by debit/credit card to participate in the program (see Account
Terms and Conditions for more information).

a. For charges under $20.00, the payment will be deducted from the balance of your
DriveEzMD E-ZPass Maryland account.

b. For charges $20.00 or greater, the full payment will be charged directly to your
credit/debit card on file.

Payment Type Fee Charged to Account 
Returned Bank Check $25.00 
Rejected/Returned ACH $7.00 


